
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0890 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:5/5/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2022 5/24/2022

Title: Motion authorizing an Amendment No. 1 to the cost-share agreement with the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers to complete the feasibility portion for riverbank erosion control related to the Mary Rhodes
Pipeline Phase 2 System Improvements project, located in the vicinity of the Mary Rhodes Pump
Station in Matagorda County, in an amount of $82,500.00, for a total contract value not to exceed
$175,000, with FY 2022 funding available from the Water Capital Fund.

Sponsors: Engineering Services, Water Utilities Department, Finance & Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0890 Agenda Memo - Mary Rhodes Pipeline USACE Cost Share Agreement Final AMD#1 (ACM
Reviewed), 2. 19025A - Maps, 3. FY 2021-2022 CIP Page 19025A, 4. MFR for Mary Rhodes request
for additional funding, 5. Request for funds - March 2022 (002), 6. 19025 Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council5/24/2022 1 Pass

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

